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Friday 9th May 2025 Edition 221 

Hello from the Head… 

Mrs Goakes 

#friyay #weareastley #weareace #wellbethereforyou 

   Astley Advertiser 

         Mrs Goakes  

#friyay #weareastley #weareace #wellbethereforyou 

 

 

This week we have seen four classes go out on trips and what a fantastic time they all had!  Lions 

and Tigers loved their trip to the Sealife Centre on Tuesday and Turtles and Dolphins enjoyed a day 

out at Amazona Zoo.  Lots of fun was had and there was so much learning and enrichment for all.  

A big big shout out to all the parent helpers and Dr Pickhaver our Chair of Governors; without you 

all these opportunities would not be possible – thank you!  Our Bears are looking forward to their 

trip to Snettisham Farm on Wednesday. 

Mrs Anderson sent a letter home about our Maths ACE Day on Monday 19th May.  Please join us from 

8:30-9am for Maths themed fun in classes and children are welcome to wear on uniform and wear 

a maths / number themes outfit if they would like to.  This year our day will focus on the Maths 

themes of time and money,   

Next Monday marks the start of our Key Stage Two Assessment Week (SATs) for our Year 6 class.  

They have worked so incredibly hard all year, and we are already very proud of them, whatever the 

outcomes.  A big thank you in advance to Graves Butchers for donating sausages and bacon, and to 

the kitchen for cooking our SATs breakfasts  - great fuel for the week!  I am sure you will join me 

in wishing them the best of luck as they complete their tests next week – you’ve got this Sharks. 

Mrs Barber has chosen our Friyay feel good songs today – have a good weekend.          

   

            Lions and Tigers exploring rockpools             Bears and Tigers celebrating super reading               Dolphins having fun at the zoo!                            
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ASTLEY CALENDAR AND EVENTS 
 

w/c 12th May:    End of KS2 Assessments (SATs) this week  

Tuesday 13th May 4:30pm:   Governors Meeting  

Wednesday 14th May:   Bears Trip to Snettisham Park Farm 

Monday 19th May:    Maths ACE Focus Day  - 8:30-9am Shared Open Activity in classes – all welcome 

w/c 26th May:    Half Term 

 

Mon 2nd June:    Summer Two – children back 

w/c 2nd and w/c 9th  June:   Year 4 Multiplication Tables Check 

Tuesday 3rd June:    Soul Space for classes 

     After school – Soul Space drop in for families in the hall  

Wednesday 4th June:   Soul Space for classes  

Thursday 5th June:    DT ACE Focus Day 

w/c 9th June:    Year 1 Phonics Screening Week 

Thursday 12th June:   Information evening for Parents/Carers and Pupils at RHSC 

Wednesday 18th June:   Careers Event    

Wednesday 25th June:   Travelling Book Fair           

Wednesday 25th June:   Non Uniform / Mufti Day for Friends Summer Fair donations  

Thurs 26th/Fri 27th June:   School closed – training days  

w/c Monday 30th June:   ACE Active Week 

Monday 30th June:    Travelling Book Fair  

Tuesday 1st July:            Travelling Book Fair 

Thursday 3rd July:    Sports Day  

Turtles,  Dolphins, Penguins and Sharks morning 

Bears, Lions and Tigers afternoon 

Friday 4th July 9:05am:   Final Celebration Assembly  

Friday 4th July 3:15-5pm:   Friends Summer Fair – more details coming soon  

w/c 7th July:    ACE Year Ahead – move up to new classes 

Tuesday 8th July:    Governor Meeting 

Thursday 10th July:    Year 6 Induction Evening at Reepham High School 

Monday 14th July:    Year 6 Induction Day at Reepham High School 

Tuesday 15th July 1:30pm:   Key Stage Two Summer Show – families  

Wednesday 16th July 9:15am:  Key Stage Two Summer Show – families  

Thursday 17th/Friday 18th July:  Sharkitude – Year 6 Leavers Festival Camping  

Friday 18th July:    Annual Reports out to Families 

Tuesday 22nd July 9am:   Year 6 Sharks Leavers Assembly  

Tues 22nd July:    End of Summer Term - Summer Holidays - 1:15pm finish 

 

2025/2026 

Wednesday 3rd September:   Start of Autumn Term - children back to school 

Friday 24th October:   School closed – training day 

w/c 27th October:    Half Term  

Monday 3rd November:   Autumn Two – children back 

Friday 19th December:   End of term – Christmas holidays 

Wednesday 7th January 2026:  Spring One – children back  

w/c 16th February:    Half Term 

Monday 23rd February:   Spring Two – children back 

Friday 27th March:    End of Term – Easter Holidays 

Monday 13th April:    Summer One – children back 

Monday 4th May:    School closed-  bank holiday 

w/c 25th May:    Half Term 

Thurs 25th/Fri 26th June:   School closed – training days  

Friday 17th July:    End of Summer Term – Summer Holidays 

 

 

  

  

 

 

  

   

 

 

RANK NAME CLASS 
1 Harry Knowles Dolphins 
2 Hector Young Dolphins 
3 Isla Willimott Dolphins 
4 Ted Bowes Penguins 
5 Poppy Birchnall Penguins  

TOP CLASS ATTENDANCE: 

TURTLES 
 

 

98% 
 

 
 

ACE LEARNING THEME: 

DETERMINATION 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 


